RECTIFICADORES GUASCH, S.A.
Ciutat de Granada, 80
08005 BARCELONA
SPAIN
Tel.: +34 93 309 88 91
Fax.: +34 93 300 18 41
e-mail: info@e-guasch.com

08
07
11
 R
ev
. 1
RG40080...
High efficiency heatsink
The overall dimensions of the heatsink, tolerances and approximate weigth; for any combination may be
calculated, based on the following formulae.
Heatsink width A = n x 7.2 + 20.5
Maximum width tolerance: ± (n x 0.1 + 0.2)
Total weight (Kgrs): L x (n x 0.897 + 4.17) / 1000
L = Heatsink lenght in mm.
n = Number of fins.
Example:  RG40080N10/300: Dimensions: 88 x 92.5 ± 1.20 x 300; Weight = 3.942 Kgrs.
A = 10 x 7.2 + 20.5 = 92.5 ; Tolerance: 10 x 0.1 + 0.2 = 1.20
Weight = 300 x (10 x 0.897 + 4.17) /1000 =  3.942 Kgrs.
DIMENSIONAL CALCULATIONS
The height (90mm.) corresponds to the

Reserves the right to change limits, test conditions and dimensions
given in this data sheet at any time without previous notice.
ORDER CODES
RG40080 Nxx / xxx  xx
      (1)      (2)     (3)   (4)
1- General code of heatsink series
2- Number of fins
3- Heatsink lenght in mm.
4- Finish and options (see table)
F
AF
R
Mechanized with drawing (to be specified) M
OPTIONS TABLE
Single fan system
Dual fan system
Mechanized surface (N6 roughness typical)
N6
N6
88
.0
0
L1
A
L1
L2 L2
 TYPE A (mm.)
*1
L1
(mm.)
L2
(mm.)
Number of
fans.
RTHhs-a (ºC/W.)1
Face (*2)
RTHhs-a (ºC/W.)
2 Faces (*2)
RG40080N10/120FR 92 120 198 1 0,22 @ 200W. 0,2 @ 200W.
RG40080N10/120AFR 92 120 276 2 0,2 @ 200W. 0,17 @ 200W.
RG40080N10/180FR 92 180 258 1 0,175 @ 250W. 0,138 @ 300W.
RG40080N10/180AFR 92 180 336 2 0,159 @ 250W. 0,117 @ 300W.
RG40080N10/300FR 92 300 378 1 0,147 @ 300W. 0,1 @ 400W.
RG40080N10/300AFR 92 300 456 2 0,132 @ 300W. 0,082 @ 400W.
RG40080N20/120FR 164 120 198 2 0,119 @ 300W. 0,10 @ 400W.
RG40080N20/120AFR 164 120 276 4 0,105 @ 300W. 0,086 @ 400W.
RG40080N20/180FR 164 180 258 2 0,092 @ 400W. 0,068 @ 600W.
RG40080N20/180AFR 164 180 336 4 0,083 @ 400W. 0,06 @ 600W.
RG40080N20/300FR 164 300 378 2 0,076 @ 500W. 0,052 @ 800W.
RG40080N20/300AFR 164 300 456 4 0,068 @ 500W. 0,044 @ 800W.
RG40080N31/120FR 243 120 198 3 0,078 @ 400W. 0,064 @ 600W.
RG40080N31/120AFR 243 120 276 6 0,071 @ 400W. 0,056 @ 600W.
RG40080N31/180FR 243 180 258 3 0,06 @ 600W. 0,043 @ 900W.
RG40080N31/180AFR 243 180 336 6 0,052 @ 600W. 0,037 @ 900W.
RG40080N31/300FR 243 300 378 3 0,048 @ 800W. 0,028 @ 1500W.
RG40080N31/300AFR 243 300 456 6 0,044 @ 800W. 0,024 @ 1500W.
RG40080N43/120FR 330 120 198 4 0,058 @ 600W. 0,05 @ 800W.
RG40080N43/120AFR 330 120 276 8 0,053 @ 600W. 0,044 @ 800W.
RG40080N43/180FR 330 180 258 4 0,045 @ 800W. 0,031 @ 1600W.
RG40080N43/180AFR 330 180 336 8 0,041 @ 800W. 0,027 @ 1600W.
RG40080N43/300FR 330 300 378 4 0,037 @ 1000W. 0,024 @ 2000W.
RG40080N43/300AFR 330 300 456 8 0,034 @ 1000W. 0,02 @ 2000W.
*2 The thermal resistance values are only standard values for large-area heat distribution. They are not suitable to replace
measurements under field conditions
STANDARD TYPES
*1  Approximate nominal dimension (see drawings).